
BERGEN COUNTY 

Steve Kochik, Fire Official 

skochik@elmwoodparknj.us 

   Bergen County Fire Prevention  Association 

182 Market St 

 Elmwood Park, NJ  07407 

551-795-9262 ( c ) 201-796-1457 x 214 ( o ) 

ATLANTIC COUNTY 

David Buzby– Fire Marhsal 

buzby_david@aclink.org  

5033 English Creek Ave 

 Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234 

 609-457-9077 

BURLINGTON  COUNTY 

Robert Carr, Fire Marshal 

bcarr@co.burlington.nj.us 

   49 Rancocas Road 

PO BOX 6000 

Mount Holly, NJ 08060 

609-847-2967 ( c ) 609-702-7158 ext. 3951 (o) 

CAMDEN COUNTY 

Joseph Hales, Jr., Chief Fire Marshal 

 Joseph.Hales@Camdencodps.org  

2311 Egg Harbor Rd 

Lindenwold, NJ 08021 

856-783-4804 x5450 

mailto:tsimp07640@gmail.com
mailto:Joseph.Hales@Camdencodps.org


ESSEX COUNTY 

William Smith, Fire Marhsal 

wsmith@fairfieldnj.org 

230 Fairfield Road, Fairfield, NJ 07004  

973-882-2740 (o ) 973-445-1550 ( c ) 

CUMBERLAND COUNTY 

Robert C. Strain, County Fire Marshal 

fm1@co.cumberland.nj.us 

637 Bridgeton Avenue, Bridgeton, 08302 

856-455-8526 ext 783 (o) 856-498-8861 (c ) 

 CAPE MAY COUNTY  

Conrad Johnson, Fire Marshal 

 conrad.johnson@co.cape-may.nj.us  

175 Crest Haven Rd P.O. Box 306 

Cape May Court House, NJ 08210 

609-465-2570 

GLOUCESTER COUNTY 

Shawn K. Layton, Chief Fire Marshal 

slayton@co.gloucester.nj.us  

1200 N. Delsea Drive Building B                               

Clayton, NJ 08312                                                   
856-307-7913                                           

JERSEY CITY 

Oscar Chiluisa 

ochiluisa@njjcps.org 

465 Marin Boulevard 

Jersey City, NJ 07302 

201-547-4260 

mailto:wsmith@fairfieldnj.org


HUDSON COUNTY  

Amy Tanski - Thiry                                                                         

Atanski@townofharrison.com                                                  

Harrison Fire Department                                                                  

634 Sussex Street                                                                              

Harrison, NJ 07029                                                                            

973-483-3039  

HUNTERDON COUNTY  

Timothy Weiss-NJDFS                                                 

timothy.weiss@dca.nj.gov                                                 

PO Box 809                                                                   

Trenton, NJ 08625                                                       

(609) 947-7526  

MERCER COUNTY  

Doug Frueh , Firefighter 

dfrueh@westwindsortwp.com 

271 Clarksville Rd.  

Princeton Junction NJ 08550 

732-710-6754 

MIDDLESEX COUNTY 

Ernie Zih, Fire Official 

Monroebofc@aol.com                                                              

467 Spotswood Englishtown Rd.,  

Monroe Township , NJ 08831 

O:(732) 251-0900, Ext 3; C:(732) 379-2242 

mailto:HUDSON%20COUNTY
mailto:HUNTERDON%20COUNTY
mailto:dfrueh@westwindsortwp.com
mailto:Monroebofc@aol.com


MONMOUTH COUNTY 

Tammy Kelly, Management Assistant 

tkelly@mcfmnj.org 

1027 Highway 33 East, Freehold, NJ 07728 

732-6838856 

MORRIS COUNTY 

Ian Bell, Captain Whippany Fire Prevention District No. 2 

ibell@whippanyfire.com 

10 Troy Hills Rd 

Whippany, NJ 07981 

(973) 887-7240 Ext. 1012 

732-6838856 

OCEAN COUNTY 

Rick Orlando, Brick Twp. Fire Prevention 

rorlando@brickfire.org 

253 Brick Blvd., 2nd Fl 

Brick, NJ 08723 

732-458-4100 

PASSAIC COUNTY 

James R. Dimaria, Fire Official 

jdimaria@lfnj.com 

Township of Little Falls 

225 Main Street 

Little Falls, NJ 07424 

973-766-2478 

mailto:tkelly@mcfmnj.org
mailto:tkelly@mcfmnj.org


SOMERSET COUNTY 

Erik Mickelsen, Fire Inspector 

Erik.mickelsen@franklinnj.gov          

Township of Franklin 

475 DeMott Lane  

Somerset, NJ 08873 

732--873-0804 ( o ) 908-910-7137  ( c ) 

SALEM COUNTY 

TIMOTHY J. O’DONNEL, FIRE OFFICIAL 

T_O'Donnell@salemcountynj.gov  

        135 Cemetery Road  

Woodstown, NJ 08098 

856-466-3192 (c) 856-769-2900 (o) 

SUSSEX COUNTY 

Virgil Rome, County Fire Marshal 

vrome@sussexcountysheriff.com 

135 Morris Turnpike 

Newton, NJ 07860 

973-579-0380 Ext. 2207 

UNION COUNTY 

Thomas Kirkland, Firefighter 

tkirkland@cityofsummit.org 

396 Broad St 

Summit, NJ 07901 

908-277-9359 

WARREN COUNTY 

Joseph Lake Jr., Chief, County FM 

jlake@co.warren.nj.us  

1024 SH 57, Washington, NJ 07882 

908-835-2066 

mailto:Erik.mickelsen@franklinnj.gov
mailto:tkirkland@cityofsummit.org
mailto:jlake@co.warren.nj.us

